
PitIt 11ttf3ter 

WIlairtuttu 

Tommitttt on Orattoportation and 3.Infraotructurt 
Bun, t ofEepreottitatiuto 

astiingtoti, DT Z11515 

AMENDED COMMITTEE RESOLUTION 

ALTERATION 
GSA HEADQUARTERS BUILDING 

WASHINGTON, DC 
PDC-0021-WA 15 

Illunhitto 

Christopher P. Bertram, Staff Director James H. Zoin, Democrat Staff Director 

• Resolved by the••Committee• .Tramporiation.and hifiyafructure.qf the US. Hotesu Qt.  Representatives, that 
pursuant to 40 U.S.C. §3307, appropriations are authorized for alterations to upgrade the elevators at the 1800 F 
Street Building, NW, in Washington, D.C., at a design and review cost of $724,000, an estimated construction 
cost of $5,73 1,000 and a management and inspection cost of $636,000 for a total estimated project cost of 
$7,091,000, a prospectus for which is attached to and included in this resolution. This resolution amends amounts 
authorized in the Committee on Transportation and Infrastructure resolution of February 28, 2013 authorizing 
prospectus number PBX-00001, 

Provided, that the General Services Administration shall not delegate to any other agency the authority granted by 
this resolution. 

Adopted: July 16, 2014 

Bill Shuster, M.C. 
Chit irm an 


